

BID TABULATION REPORT										
WUWS18016 - Woodside Drive Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement					Klutz Construction, LLC		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Reyes Group, Ltd.	
Bid Opening 3/1/2022 at 2pm					Kennedale, Texas		Dallas, Texas		Grand Prairie, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
TOTAL MO & SWPPP					\$ 65,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 65,000.00	
201	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC SDR26 115psi by open cut	LF	260	\$ 212.00	\$ 55,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	
202	Furnish & Install Trench Safety	LF	260	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 25,740.00	
203	Furnish & Install Standard 5-foot Diameter Watertight Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,706.50	\$ 21,706.50	
204	Furnish & Install Standard 5-foot Diameter Watertight Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,343.50	\$ 22,343.50	
205	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Manhole	VF	14	\$ 344.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 10,304.00	
206	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	EA	1	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,129.00	\$ 6,129.00	
207	Connect to Existing 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,598.50	\$ 4,598.50	
208	Furnish & Install Concrete Encasement (Sheet C108)	CY	25	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 26,812.50	
209	Remove and Dispose of Concrete/Structures on Existing Sanitary Sewer Line crossing creek	LS	1	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,376.50	\$ 10,376.50	
210	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,325.50	\$ 9,325.50	
211	Remove & Dispose Existing Sanitary Sewer Line at the locations in conflict with construction	LF	260	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	
212	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Bypass Pumping, including removal after construction	LS	1	\$ 32,780.00	\$ 32,780.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,053.00	\$ 8,053.00	
213	Post-Television All New Sanitary Sewer Mains within project	LF	290	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,335.00	
214	Furnish & Install 30-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$ 267.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 549.50	\$ 16,485.00	
215	Furnish & Install Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	LF	30	\$ 14.10	\$ 423.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	
216	Furnish & Install 30-inch CIP Headwall	EA	1	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,563.00	\$ 22,563.00	
217	Furnish & Install 6-foot x 6-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	EA	1	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 49,207.00	\$ 49,207.00	
218	Connect to Existing 30-inch RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	
219	Remove and Dispose of Existing 30-inch RCP	LF	30	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	
220	Clear & Grub Area for Construction Activities within Easements	LS	1	\$ 102,470.00	\$ 102,470.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,478.00	\$ 9,478.00	
221	Tree Removal	EA	15	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,549.00	\$ 38,235.00	
222	Furnish, Install, & Maintain 12-foot Wide Temporary Access Road and Entrance	LS	1	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 12,280.50	\$ 12,280.50	
223	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 54,640.00	\$ 54,640.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
224	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Temporary Safety Fence	LF	1,200	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	
225	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Temporary Silt Fence	LF	450	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	
226	Furnish & Install Rock Check Dam (C101)	EA	1	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 805.50	\$ 805.50	
227	Furnish & Install Oil Boom (C101)	EA	1	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,545.50	\$ 4,545.50	
228	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Matting	SY	2,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	
229	Furnish & Install Temporary Seeding	SY	3,700	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	
230	Furnish & Install Channel Rock Cascade, including rock boulders	SY	700	\$ 282.00	\$ 197,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 507,500.00	
231	Furnish & Install Channel Transition Material	CY	80	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 33,600.00	
232	Furnish & Install Bank Transition Grading, including 15-inch rip rap	CY	300	\$ 290.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 65,400.00	
233	Furnish & Install Pool Construction	LF	70	\$ 638.00	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	
234	Furnish & Install Rock Swale, including rock rip rap	LF	55	\$ 248.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 8,772.50	
235	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard Condition	SY	800	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	
236	Furnish & Install Permanent Seeding in Disturbed Areas	SY	4,000	\$ 3.40	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	
237	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Temporary Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 121,441.50	\$ 121,441.50	
238	Excavate On-site Material	CY	2,650	\$ 17.40	\$ 46,110.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 113,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,500.00	
239	Furnish & Install Fill Material Furnish & Install Fill Material, including using onsite excavated material and bringing from offsite source	CY	6,000	\$ 18.30	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162,000.00	
240	Furnish & Install Crushed Stone for bad weather access	TN	50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 9,325.00	
241	Furnish & Install Live Stakes	EA	550	\$ 37.40	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 33,550.00	
242	Furnish & Install Shrubs	EA	800	\$ 39.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	
243	Furnish & Install Trees (minimum 4-foot height)	EA	230	\$ 109.00	\$ 25,070.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 77,050.00	
244	Furnish & Install Top Soils (minimum 6-inch thick)	CY	340	\$ 59.50	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 26,350.00	
245	As-built Survey	LS	1	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,221.50	\$ 3,221.50	
246	GPS Data on New Stormwater Attributes	LS	1	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,221.50	\$ 3,221.50	
247	Construction Contingency	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
248	Furnish & Install Channel Run Material	CY	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 13,950.00	
249	Furnish & Install TxDOT Protection Rip Rap Bedding Material	CY	450	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 124,200.00	
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER					\$ 1,314,444.00		\$ 1,733,951.00		\$ 2,241,650.50	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,379,444.00		\$ 1,798,951.00		\$ 2,306,650.50	
199A	Additional cost for using Green Cement (ALTERNATE A)	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 2,167.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE A					\$ 0.01		\$ 1.00		\$ 2,167.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 1,379,444.01		\$ 1,798,952.00		\$ 2,308,817.50	

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.